

MONTHLY RATES FOR THE 2026 PLAN YEAR

Medicare-Eligible Surviving Spouses (Rates based on a 100% CU Contribution)

Medical	CU Health Plan —		
Plans	Medicare		
Over age 65	TOTAL	CU	YOUR
	RATE	CONTRIBUTION	COST
Surviving Spouse	\$451.76	\$385.45	\$66.31
Surviving Spouse + Child(ren)	\$898.17	\$693.06	\$205.11

Alternate Medicare Payment AMP provides a monthly check in the amount listed below				
Over age 65	TOTAL RATE			
Surviving Spouse	\$108.40			

Medical	CU Health Plan —			
Plans	Medicare/High Deductible			
Over/Under age 65	TOTAL	CU	YOUR	
	RATE	CONTRIBUTION	COST	
Surviving Spouse + Child(ren) Under 65	\$1,174.26	\$693.06	\$481.20	
Surviving Spouse + 1 Child on Medicare + 1 Under 65	\$1,620.67	\$693.06	\$927.61	

Dental	CU Health Plan —		
Plan	Premier Dental		
	TOTAL	CU	YOUR
	RATE	CONTRIBUTION	COST
Surviving Spouse	\$48.50	\$0.00	\$48.50
Surviving Spouse + Child(ren)	\$94.50	\$0.00	\$94.50



Address: 1800 Grant St., Suite 400, Denver, CO 80203 Email: benefits@cu.edu Phone: 1-855-216-7740 (option 3)

